XR3GShrink IC Sockets
1
IC Socket for Shrink ICs.
■ IC socket designed exclusively for shrink ICs with
1.778-mm contact pitch.
■ Round-pin types for long life and good for shock
and vibration durability.
■ No flux rise.

XR3G Shrink IC Sockets
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
0.51 dia.
1.13 dia.
3 max.
0.51 dia.
1.13 dia.
3 max.
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.7 +0.1 dia.0
XR3G-64@1
(With DIP terminals)
Dimensions
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E
28 10.16 12.7 23.114 25.7 5.6
32 10.16 12.7 26.670 29.2 5.6
42 15.24 17.8 35.560 38.1 10.7
52 15.24 17.8 44.450 47.0 10.7
64 19.05 21.6 55.118 57.7 14.5
XR3G-28@1
XR3G-32@1
XR3G-42@1
XR3G-52@1
(With DIP terminals)
No. of
contacts
Sockets with
0.25-μm gold plating
Sockets with
0.75-μm gold plating
28 XR3G-2811 XR3G-2801
32 XR3G-3211 XR3G-3201
42 XR3G-4211 XR3G-4201
52 XR3G-5211 XR3G-5201
64 XR3G-6411 XR3G-6401
IC Sockets (Shrink Type) XR3G 3
■ Precautions
Correct Use
Soldering